

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 1 Championship Womens Masters D Pair (Coxless)					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.02 Canberra Kath Wellman, Sue Donoghoe	(D) 4	2:14.86 (2) 2:14.86	4:34.34 2:19.48	0.00	+0.00
2	01.04 DMCRC Viki Walters, Michele Duffy	(D) 5	2:14.65 (1) 2:14.65	4:35.41 2:20.76	1.07	+1.07
3	01.03 Commercial Jo Cook, Jenny Hart	(D) 2	2:15.70 (3) 2:15.70	4:36.89 2:21.19	1.48	+2.55
4	01.06 Essendon Monica Davis, Narelle Dwyer	(D) 7	2:18.43 (5) 2:18.43	4:44.37 2:25.94	7.48	+10.03
5	01.08 Sydney University Jo Pollett, Kerrie Bigsworth	(E) 3	2:20.27 (6) 2:20.27	4:47.70 2:27.43	3.33	+13.36
6	01.11 Yarra Yarra Lis Sutherland, Wendy Schumer	(D) 6	2:17.16 (4) 2:17.16	4:50.45 2:33.29	2.75	+16.11
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 25)						

Race 2 Championship Womens Masters D Pair (Coxless)					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.07 Sandy Bay Annette Douglas, Wendy Balding	(D) 5	2:11.61 (1) 2:11.61	4:34.89 2:23.28	0.00	+0.00
2	01.09 Townsville JCU Julie-Ann Kelly, Lisa Daly	(D) 4	2:12.14 (2) 2:12.14	4:35.23 2:23.09	0.34	+0.34
3	01.10 Uni of QLD Madeleine Martin, Tracey Evans	(D) 3	2:14.26 (4) 2:14.26	4:39.04 2:24.78	3.81	+4.15
4	01.05 Drummoyne Lindy Nisbett, Kathleen Hextell	(D) 2	2:12.70 (3) 2:12.70	4:42.39 2:29.69	3.35	+7.50
5	01.12 Yarra Yarra Susie Bartlett, Jenny Yann	(D) 6	2:20.21 (5) 2:20.21	4:51.80 2:31.59	9.41	+16.91
6	01.01 Black Mountain Stephanie Gollasch, Lorraine Champness	(D) 7	2:45.74 (6) 2:45.74	5:20.80 2:35.06	29.00	+45.91
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 25)						

Race 3 Championship Mens Masters D Eight					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.08 Power House M.Taylor,G.White*,G.Pullin*,R.Baltutis, N.Hatjiandreou,P.Leahy,A.Rizzardi,A.Hill*,c:C.Ripper	(D) 4	1:40.97 (1) 1:40.97	3:27.30 1:46.33	0.00	+0.00
2	05.03 Canberra T.Wilkes,P.Laidlaw,A.Horsburgh,K.Fisher, J.Hart,M.Clifford,G.Brown,M.Little,c:R.McCallum	(D) 6	1:42.52 (2) 1:42.52	3:27.69 1:45.17	0.39	+0.39
3	05.02 Bunbury/WARC T.Weston,B.Scott,P.Klemm,S.Campbell, M.Lane,M.Hogan,M.Curran,M.Gianotti,c:G.Hough	(D) 2	1:43.87 (3) 1:43.87	3:29.13 1:45.26	1.44	+1.83
4	05.09 Sandy Bay P.Causon,C.Rippon,B.Ims*,R.Gerathy, M.Seddon,T.Morris,C.Potter,S.Devereaux,c:J.Goodluck	(D) 3	1:44.48 (4) 1:44.48	3:32.28 1:47.80	3.15	+4.98
5	05.04 Drummoyne T.Bland,A.Mallis,C.Hamilton,D.Auld, M.Wong,P.French,L.Petrin,W.Kerr,c:S.Holst	(D) 5	1:46.31 (5) 1:46.31	3:41.58 1:55.27	9.30	+14.28
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 29) *substitute						

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 4 Championship Mens Masters D Eight					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.01 Barwon (D) A.Morgan,P.Jeffery,P.White,S.Duniam, D.McPherson,R.Tomczak,R.George,A.Cleary,c:K.Wilson	2	1:33.39 (1) 1:33.39	3:16.18 1:42.79	0.00	+0.00
2	05.07 Pt Adelaide (D) B.Mason,I.Robertson,K.Allery,A.Tidemann, M.Nielsen,W.Severin,P.Knight,D.Trinne,c:V.Knight	4	1:35.00 (2) 1:35.00	3:16.40 1:41.40	0.22	+0.22
3	05.10 Tamar (D) W.Calvert,M.Tunevitsch*,D.MacFarlane,F.Jones, A.Calvert,R.Norton,J.Russell,R.Campbell,c:H.Morgan	6	1:40.68 (4) 1:40.68	3:20.05 1:39.37	3.65	+3.87
4	05.06 Old Ignatians Composite (D) T.Drinkwater*,G.Wearne,P.Quick,D.Clark*, M.Innes*,B.Smith*,R.Glendenning,S.Glascott,c:R.Wright	3	1:36.78 (3) 1:36.78	3:23.54 1:46.76	3.49	+7.36
5	05.05 New Norfolk/Lindisfarne (D) L.Blake,D.Howard,T.Wilson-Haffenden,K.Graham, D.Banks*,P.Nichols,J.Osborne,P.Hansen,c:M.Tubb	5	1:41.05 (5) 1:41.05	3:25.71 1:44.66	2.17	+9.53
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 29)					*substitute	

Race 5 Championship Womens Masters C Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.08 Canberra (C) Elaine Bissaker, Emy Ayliffe	1	1:59.61 (1) 1:59.61	4:05.63 2:06.02	0.00	+0.00
2	07.02 Balmain/Manning River (C) Amanda Cavill, Janine Lippi	2	2:00.49 (2) 2:00.49	4:11.23 2:10.74	5.60	+5.60
3	07.04 Bris GPS (C) Pascale Cox, Janine Reid	5	2:13.59 (4) 2:13.59	4:17.19 2:03.60	5.96	+11.56
4	07.05 Bunbury (D) Beverley Seroka, Pina Barbera	4	2:04.67 (3) 2:04.67	4:21.69 2:17.02	4.50	+16.06
5	07.07 Canberra (Defence RA) (C) Alison Creagh, Selina Rowland	6	2:14.28 (5) 2:14.28	4:27.93 2:13.65	6.24	+22.30
6	07.09 Canberra (C) Cathy Crozier, Janice Jago	3	2:37.06 (6) 2:37.06	5:10.77 2:33.71	42.84	+65.14
	07.20 Power House (C) Debbie Van Der Kraan, Sally McManamny	7	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 31)						

Race 6 Championship Womens Masters C Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.06 Bunbury (D) Nola Cigulev, Jennifer Coote	1	2:02.18 (2) 2:02.18	4:09.29 2:07.11	0.00	+0.00
2	07.03 Black Mountain (D) Pam Nash, Jeanette Gasson	3	2:01.35 (1) 2:01.35	4:11.38 2:10.03	2.09	+2.09
3	07.18 North Esk (C) Diane Ottaway, Judy Fenner	5	2:03.02 (3) 2:03.02	4:13.39 2:10.37	2.01	+4.10
4	07.23 Sandy Bay (C) Terese Golding, Bridget Walker	7	2:08.78 (4) 2:08.78	4:20.99 2:12.21	7.60	+11.70
5	07.24 Shoalhaven (C) Simone Jones, Linda Eddington	4	2:09.90 (5) 2:09.90	4:25.11 2:15.21	4.12	+15.82
6	07.25 Tamar (D) Jill Fraser, Pauline Winwood	2	2:12.48 (6) 2:12.48	4:30.43 2:17.95	5.32	+21.14
7	07.21 Sandy Bay (C) Amanda Jackson, Elizabeth Butler	6	2:14.24 (7) 2:14.24	4:31.53 2:17.29	1.10	+22.24
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 31)						

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 7 Championship Womens Masters C Double Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.15 Essendon/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Tamara McPherson	(C) 4	1:57.98 (1) 1:57.98	4:07.12 2:09.14	0.00	+0.00
2	07.12 DMCRC Andrea Rippon, Joanne Clarke	(C) 6	1:59.90 (2) 1:59.90	4:10.18 2:10.28	3.06	+3.06
3	07.16 Lindisfarne Dot Steane, Jillian Johnstone	(C) 3	2:03.55 (3) 2:03.55	4:12.68 2:09.13	2.50	+5.56
4	07.17 Mosman Gretchen Kellner, Elizabeth Burrows	(C) 5	2:04.08 (4) 2:04.08	4:15.97 2:11.89	3.29	+8.85
5	07.13 DMCRC Sue Sluce, Sally Knott	(D) 7	2:12.94 (5) 2:12.94	4:34.95 2:22.01	18.98	+27.83
6	07.22 Sandy Bay Claire Douglas, Joanne Chau	(C) 2	2:20.07 (6) 2:20.07	4:43.64 2:23.57	8.69	+36.52
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 31)						

Race 8 Championship Womens Masters C Double Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.19 Port Macquarie/St George Krystine Macready, Kim Chilton	(D) 3	1:58.76 (1) 1:58.76	4:06.20 2:07.44	0.00	+0.00
2	07.11 Commercial/CWC Karen Smith, Christine Taylor	(C) 2	2:03.30 (3) 2:03.30	4:07.10 2:03.80	0.90	+0.90
3	07.10 Commercial Sally Broadley, Lynette Parker	(C) 4	2:02.83 (2) 2:02.83	4:14.27 2:11.44	7.17	+8.07
4	07.14 DMCRC Nicola Webb, Cath Hughes	(C) 7	2:05.31 (4) 2:05.31	4:19.37 2:14.06	5.10	+13.17
5	07.26 Yarra Yarra/Richmond Carolyn Manning, Jillian Plummer	(C) 6	2:05.73 (5) 2:05.73	4:20.74 2:15.01	1.37	+14.54
6	07.01 ANA Michelle Blake, Carol Sale	(C) 5	2:10.10 (6) 2:10.10	4:32.41 2:22.31	11.67	+26.21
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 31)						

Race 9 Championship Mens Masters C Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.03 Corio Bay Richard Axe	(C) 4	1:49.30 (2) 1:49.30	3:49.09 1:59.79	0.00	+0.00
2	08.14 Shoalhaven Dean Watts	(C) 5	1:48.83 (1) 1:48.83	3:53.08 2:04.25	3.99	+3.99
3	08.12 Mosman Paul Bartels	(C) 6	1:52.31 (3) 1:52.31	4:03.35 2:11.04	10.27	+14.26
4	08.04 Endeavour Sean Donza	(C) 3	1:59.15 (5) 1:59.15	4:06.15 2:07.00	2.80	+17.06
5	08.10 Melbourne Uni Michael Cornwell	(C) 7	2:04.01 (6) 2:04.01	4:11.01 2:07.00	4.86	+21.92
6	08.21 Tattersall's Russell Dean	(C) 2	1:56.53 (4) 1:56.53	4:11.75 2:15.22	0.74	+22.66
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 32)						

Race 10 Championship Mens Masters C Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.15 St George Robert Henderson	(C) 4	1:54.54 (2) 1:54.54	3:55.91 2:01.37	0.00	+0.00
2	08.02 Commercial Jeffery Peereboom	(D) 7	1:50.65 (1) 1:50.65	3:56.75 2:06.10	0.84	+0.84
3	08.06 Lake Colac Michael Heaton-Harris	(D) 2	1:56.21 (4) 1:56.21	4:00.54 2:04.33	3.79	+4.63
4	08.19 Tamar Scott Oakey	(A) 3	1:55.01 (3) 1:55.01	4:02.75 2:07.74	2.21	+6.84
5	08.17 Tamar James Russell	(C) 5	2:09.14 (5) 2:09.14	4:30.18 2:21.04	27.43	+34.27
	08.20 Tamar Alan Howard	(C) 6	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 32)						

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 11 Championship Mens Masters C Single Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Rick Kranen	(C) 3	1:52.84 (1) 1:52.84	3:58.35 2:05.51	0.00	+0.00
2	08.08 Lindisfarne Peter Holloway	(D) 6	1:55.74 (3) 1:55.74	3:59.67 2:03.93	1.32	+1.32
3	08.13 Shoalhaven Chris Turner	(C) 2	1:54.35 (2) 1:54.35	4:00.32 2:05.97	0.65	+1.97
4	08.09 Manning River Philip Walters	(C) 5	2:08.23 (4) 2:08.23	4:30.16 2:21.93	29.84	+31.81
	08.07 Lindisfarne David Banks	(C) 4	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 32)

Race 12 Championship Mens Masters C Single Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.01 Bris GPS Jonathan Brett	(C) 6	1:53.16 (1) 1:53.16	3:57.96 2:04.80	0.00	+0.00
2	08.16 Tamar Stuart Sayer	(C) 5	1:55.99 (2) 1:55.99	3:59.64 2:03.65	1.68	+1.68
3	08.22 WARC Peter Klemm	(C) 2	2:04.74 (3) 2:04.74	4:17.89 2:13.15	18.25	+19.93
4	08.18 Tamar Roderick Campbell	(C) 3	2:11.27 (5) 2:11.27	4:26.57 2:15.30	8.68	+28.61
5	08.11 Mercantile Duncan Mackinnon	(C) 4	2:08.30 (4) 2:08.30	4:29.95 2:21.65	3.38	+31.99

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 32)

Race 13 Championship Mens Masters G Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	09.05 Leichhardt Brian Davis	(G) 6	2:02.21 (1) 2:02.21	4:13.69 2:11.48	0.00	+0.00
2	09.03 Corio Bay Jeff Sykes	(G) 7	2:04.85 (3) 2:04.85	4:18.21 2:13.36	4.52	+4.52
3	09.04 Endeavour Digby Rayward	(G) 2	2:03.01 (2) 2:03.01	4:20.40 2:17.39	2.19	+6.71
4	09.12 Shoalhaven Anthony Ellman-Brown	(G) 1	2:07.34 (4) 2:07.34	4:25.59 2:18.25	5.19	+11.90
5	09.10 Riverside Rick Fitzgerald	(G) 5	2:08.20 (5) 2:08.20	4:33.77 2:25.57	8.18	+20.08
6	09.07 Melbourne Uni Peter Nicholson	(G) 3	2:11.99 (6) 2:11.99	4:37.42 2:25.43	3.65	+23.73
7	09.11 Sandy Bay Daryl Balding	(G) 4	2:18.81 (7) 2:18.81	4:38.06 2:19.25	0.64	+24.37

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 33)

Race 14 Championship Mens Masters G Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	09.02 Canberra John Simson	(H) 2	2:06.82 (1) 2:06.82	4:24.23 2:17.41	0.00	+0.00
2	09.13 Tamar Alan Kitto	(G) 7	2:10.52 (2) 2:10.52	4:27.85 2:17.33	3.62	+3.62
3	09.06 Melbourne Paul Bridgeford	(G) 4	2:12.41 (3) 2:12.41	4:30.35 2:17.94	2.50	+6.12
4	09.01 Black Mountain Alex Leitch	(G) 6	2:22.89 (4) 2:22.89	4:48.04 2:25.15	17.69	+23.81
5	09.09 Power House Peter Benson	(G) 3	2:31.17 (5) 2:31.17	4:52.64 2:21.47	4.60	+28.41
	09.08 Nagambie Mike Walter	(G) 5	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 33)

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 15 Championship Mens Masters E Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	16.20 St George Peter McLaren, Alan Pollock	(E)	3	1:45.19 (1) 1:45.19	3:42.11 1:56.92	0.00 +0.00
2	16.11 Glebe Mark McKeown, Mark Tietjen	(E)	6	1:49.17 (2) 1:49.17	3:52.80 2:03.63	10.69 +10.69
3	16.06 Corio Bay Rob England, Peter Aberle	(E)	7	1:57.97 (3) 1:57.97	4:04.03 2:06.06	11.23 +21.92
4	16.25 TUBC Phil Roberts-Thomson, Michael Johnston	(E)	5	2:02.59 (6) 2:02.59	4:04.64 2:02.05	0.61 +22.53
5	16.02 Bucks Jim Atkinson, Greg Fielding	(E)	2	1:59.31 (4) 1:59.31	4:08.70 2:09.39	4.06 +26.59
6	16.04 Caulfield Grammarians Robert Anderson, Michael Dakic	(E)	1	2:00.25 (5) 2:00.25	4:10.51 2:10.26	1.81 +28.40
7	16.15 Newington Masters/Sydne... Joseph Zammit, John Johnson	(E)	4	2:03.99 (7) 2:03.99	4:18.62 2:14.63	8.11 +36.51
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 38)						

Race 16 Championship Mens Masters E Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	16.21 Tamar Mark Wilson, Andrew Calvert	(E)	2	1:51.62 (3) 1:51.62	3:45.24 1:53.62	0.00 +0.00
2	16.12 Manning River John Corbett, Graham Nix	(E)	6	1:49.84 (2) 1:49.84	3:45.79 1:55.95	0.55 +0.55
3	16.10 Footscray Geoff Lowe, Darien Pullen	(E)	4	1:47.66 (1) 1:47.66	3:47.66 2:00.00	1.87 +2.42
4	16.16 North Esk Ian Thompson, John Campbell-Smith	(E)	3	1:55.99 (4) 1:55.99	4:02.25 2:06.26	14.59 +17.01
5	16.23 Torrens Roland Dankbaar, Andrew Holt	(E)	7	1:57.44 (5) 1:57.44	4:04.85 2:07.41	2.60 +19.61
6	16.13 Melbourne Murray Ross, Gary Tait	(E)	5	2:00.95 (6) 2:00.95	4:08.33 2:07.38	3.48 +23.09
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 38)						

Race 17 Championship Mens Masters E Double Scull					Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	16.01 ANU/Uni of QLD Ian Luxford, Peter Macartney	(E)	7	1:46.12 (1) 1:46.12	3:39.94 1:53.82	0.00 +0.00
2	16.08 DMCRC/Mercantile Stephen Mollard, Sam Mollard	(F)	2	1:50.55 (3) 1:50.55	3:43.21 1:52.66	3.27 +3.27
3	16.17 Pembroke Mast Peter Hodson, Andrew Verney	(E)	4	1:49.60 (2) 1:49.60	3:45.45 1:55.85	2.24 +5.51
4	16.14 Melbourne Uni/Cardinal Philip Wright, Paul Ferguson	(E)	3	1:53.09 (4) 1:53.09	3:52.67 1:59.58	7.22 +12.73
5	16.19 Sandy Bay Chris Rippon, Chris Potter	(E)	5	1:54.09 (5) 1:54.09	3:59.55 2:05.46	6.88 +19.61
6	16.24 Townsville JCU/Uni QLD Ralph Krippner, Alan Wallace	(E)	6	2:02.45 (6) 2:02.45	4:05.04 2:02.59	5.49 +25.10
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 38)						

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 18 Championship Mens Masters E Double Scull					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	16.05 Corio Bay Jeff Sykes, Peter Searle	(E) 2	1:52.29 (2) 1:52.29	3:47.78 1:55.49	0.00	+0.00
2	16.09 Drummoyne/Mosman Peter Spasojevic, Branko Kovacic	(E) 4	1:47.98 (1) 1:47.98	3:50.88 2:02.90	3.10	+3.10
3	16.07 Dimboola/Wentworth Sam Cross, John Nichols	(E) 5	2:00.98 (3) 2:00.98	4:06.20 2:05.22	15.32	+18.42
4	16.03 Canberra (Defence RA) Kim Fisher, Darrell Ninham	(E) 6	2:03.27 (4) 2:03.27	4:10.13 2:06.86	3.93	+22.35
5	16.18 Sandy Bay Tim Morris*, Daryl Balding	(E) 3	2:08.19 (5) 2:08.19	4:21.69 2:13.50	11.56	+33.91
6	16.22 Torrens Rob Curkpatrick, Llew Spargo	(E) 7	2:17.08 (6) 2:17.08	4:42.92 2:25.84	21.23	+55.14
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 38)					*substitute	

Race 19 Championship Womens Masters E Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.03 Canberra Susan Linacre	(E) 4	2:11.05 (1) 2:11.05	4:36.16 2:25.11	0.00	+0.00
2	21.09 Leichhardt Sandra Rourke	(E) 2	2:13.59 (2) 2:13.59	4:39.84 2:26.25	3.68	+3.68
3	21.07 Endeavour Chris Brennan	(E) 3	2:15.37 (3) 2:15.37	4:46.78 2:31.41	6.94	+10.62
4	21.10 Mosman Elizabeth Burrows	(E) 5	2:23.28 (5) 2:23.28	4:48.92 2:25.64	2.14	+12.76
5	21.02 Canberra Debbie Cook	(E) 7	2:24.42 (6) 2:24.42	4:52.15 2:27.73	3.23	+15.99
6	21.12 Murwillumbah Joanne Meehan	(E) 1	2:19.46 (4) 2:19.46	4:52.67 2:33.21	0.52	+16.51
7	21.13 Pembroke Mast Debra White	(E) 6	2:25.68 (7) 2:25.68	4:56.16 2:30.48	3.49	+20.00
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 42)						

Race 20 Championship Womens Masters E Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.08 Hawthorn Josephine Bant	(E) 3	2:16.35 2:16.35	4:39.34 2:22.99	0.00	+0.00
2	21.05 Commercial Barbara Hall	(E) 1	2:18.22 2:18.22	4:48.57 2:30.35	9.23	+9.23
3	21.11 Mosman Kathryn Alexander	(E) 7		4:49.18	0.61	+9.84
4	21.06 Drummoyne Lindy Nisbett	(E) 6	2:17.02 2:17.02	4:51.21 2:34.19	2.03	+11.87
5	21.01 Bunbury Lynette Sleight	(E) 2	2:21.14 2:21.14	4:59.26 2:38.12	8.05	+19.92
6	21.04 Caulfield Grammarians Robyn Varney	(E) 5	2:20.38 2:20.38	5:08.99 2:48.61	9.73	+29.65
7	21.14 Sydney Deborah Church	(E) 4	2:23.23 2:23.23	5:12.72 2:49.49	3.73	+33.38
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 42)						

Race 21 Championship Womens Masters E Single Scull					Heat 3	
CONSOLIDATED						

Race 22 Championship Womens Masters E Single Scull					Heat 4	
CONSOLIDATED						

Race 23 Championship Mens Masters F Four (Coxed)					Heat 1	
CONSOLIDATED						

Race 24 Championship Mens Masters F Four (Coxed)						Heat 2	
CONSOLIDATED							
Race 25 Championship Womens Masters D Pair (Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.07 Sandy Bay Annette Douglas, Wendy Balding	(D)	4	2:01.77 (2) 2:01.77	4:10.71 2:08.94	0.00	+0.00
2	01.10 Uni of QLD Madeleine Martin, Tracey Evans	(D)	2	2:04.08 (3) 2:04.08	4:11.58 2:07.50	0.87	+0.87
3	01.09 Townsville JCU Julie-Ann Kelly, Lisa Daly	(D)	6	2:00.09 (1) 2:00.09	4:13.25 2:13.16	1.67	+2.54
4	01.02 Canberra Kath Wellman, Sue Donoghoe	(D)	5	2:05.42 (4) 2:05.42	4:15.64 2:10.22	2.39	+4.93
5	01.03 Commercial Jo Cook, Jenny Hart	(D)	7	2:06.97 (5) 2:06.97	4:18.54 2:11.57	2.90	+7.83
6	01.04 DMCRC Viki Walters, Michele Duffy	(D)	3	2:07.80 (6) 2:07.80	4:20.91 2:13.11	2.37	+10.20
7	01.05 Drummoyne Lindy Nisbett, Kathleen Hextell	(D)	8	2:10.45 (7) 2:10.45	4:30.57 2:20.12	9.66	+19.86
	01.06 Essendon Monica Davis, Narelle Dwyer	(D)	1	SCRATCHED			
Race 26 Championship Mens Masters A Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.01 Glebe Brad Smith, Kenneth Major	(B)	3	1:39.00 (2) 1:39.00	3:24.39 1:45.39	0.00	+0.00
2	02.03 TUBC/DMCRC Michael Pollard, Phil Hutton	(A)	4	1:37.84 (1) 1:37.84	3:25.90 1:48.06	1.51	+1.51
3	02.02 Tamar Simon Tonks, Mischa Tunevitsch	(A)	5	1:50.37 (3) 1:50.37	3:36.85 1:46.48	10.95	+12.46
Race 27 Championship Womens Masters G Quad Scull						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.04 Melbourne Uni/Sydney K.Smythe,D.De George,P.Montgomery,A.Nicolay	(G)	5	1:58.19 (1) 1:58.19	4:03.22 2:05.03	0.00	+0.00
2	03.01 Canberra J.Corry,J.Harber,M.Pentony,G.Colledge	(G)	3	2:01.96 (2) 2:01.96	4:06.40 2:04.44	3.18	+3.18
3	03.03 Hunter Composite J.Carlstrom,J.Beeton,C.Williamson,F.Kelleher	(G)	4	2:08.14 (3) 2:08.14	4:24.59 2:16.45	18.19	+21.37
4	03.02 Cardinal Composite M.McLaughlan,C.Urie,S.Tattersall,L.Partridge	(G)	6	2:16.95 (4) 2:16.95	4:37.81 2:20.86	13.22	+34.59
Race 28 Championship Mens Masters I Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Mannum John Banks	(I)	5	2:21.20 (1) 2:21.20	4:43.83 2:22.63	0.00	+0.00
2	04.03 Riverside Anthony Ryan	(I)	3	2:34.21 (2) 2:34.21	5:24.92 2:50.71	41.09	+41.09
3	04.02 Riverside John Argue	(I)	4	2:43.41 (3) 2:43.41	5:41.55 2:58.14	16.63	+57.72

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 29 Championship Mens Masters D Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.01 Barwon (D) A.Morgan,P.Jeffery,P.White,S.Duniam, D.McPherson,R.Tomczak,R.George,A.Cleary,c:K.Wilson	5	1:30.48 (1) 1:30.48	3:05.47 1:34.99	0.00	+0.00
2	05.07 Pt Adelaide (D) B.Mason,I.Robertson,K.Allery,A.Tidemann, M.Nielsen,W.Severin,P.Knight,D.Trinne,c:V.Knight	3	1:31.96 (2) 1:31.96	3:08.32 1:36.36	2.85	+2.85
3	05.10 Tamar (D) W.Calvert,M.Tunevitsch*,D.MacFarlane,F.Jones, A.Calvert,R.Norton,J.Russell,R.Campbell,c:H.Morgan	7	1:39.15 (3) 1:39.15	3:14.94 1:35.79	6.62	+9.47
4	05.06 Old Ignatians Composite (D) T.Drinkwater*,G.Wearne,P.Quick,D.Clark*, M.Innes*,B.Smith*,R.Glendenning,S.Glascott,c:R.Wright	1	1:39.78 (4) 1:39.78	3:17.54 1:37.76	2.60	+12.07
5	05.03 Canberra (D) T.Wilkes,P.Laidlaw,A.Horsburgh,K.Fisher, J.Hart,M.Clifford,G.Brown,M.Little,c:R.McCallum	6	1:40.50 (5) 1:40.50	3:18.56 1:38.06	1.02	+13.09
6	05.08 Power House (D) M.Taylor,G.White*,G.Pullin*,R.Baltutis, N.Hatjiandreou,P.Leahy,A.Rizzardi,A.Hill*,c:C.Ripper	4	1:41.73 (6) 1:41.73	3:20.70 1:38.97	2.14	+15.23
7	05.02 Bunbury/WARC (D) T.Weston,B.Scott,P.Klemm,S.Campbell, M.Lane,M.Hogan,M.Curran,M.Gianotti,c:G.Hough	2	1:42.26 (7) 1:42.26	3:22.90 1:40.64	2.20	+17.43
8	05.09 Sandy Bay (D) P.Causon,C.Rippon,B.Imms*,R.Gerathy, M.Seddon,T.Morris,C.Potter,S.Devereaux,c:J.Goodluck	8	1:45.04 (8) 1:45.04	3:29.92 1:44.88	7.02	+24.45

*substitute

Race 30 Championship Womens Masters A Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.06 Leichhardt (B) Daniela Borgert	3	2:03.51 (1) 2:03.51	4:14.47 2:10.96	0.00	+0.00
2	06.03 Fremantle (A) Julia Dick	7	2:07.59 (3) 2:07.59	4:16.23 2:08.64	1.76	+1.76
3	06.01 Bucks (A) Jacqui Hope	8	2:06.51 (2) 2:06.51	4:23.41 2:16.90	7.18	+8.94
4	06.05 Huon (A) Jenna Driessen	6	2:12.83 (5) 2:12.83	4:28.67 2:15.84	5.26	+14.20
5	06.04 Glenorchy (A) Joanne Hickman	5	2:14.25 (6) 2:14.25	4:29.96 2:15.71	1.29	+15.49
6	06.02 Cairns (C) Elicia De La Paix	1	2:15.51 (7) 2:15.51	4:33.14 2:17.63	3.18	+18.67
7	06.07 Mildura (A) Stefanie Schneider	4	2:11.22 (4) 2:11.22	4:35.14 2:23.92	2.00	+20.67
	06.08 North Shore (B) Tamsin Brew	2	SCRATCHED			

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships

Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 31 Championship Womens Masters C Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.08 Canberra Elaine Bissaker, Emy Ayliffe	(C)	6	1:53.51 1:53.51	3:52.74 1:59.23	0.00	+0.00
2	07.11 Commercial/CWC Karen Smith, Christine Taylor	(C)	7	1:58.28 1:58.28	3:56.39 1:58.11	3.65	+3.65
3	07.19 Port Macquarie/St George Krystine Macready, Kim Chilton	(D)	3	1:54.85 1:54.85	3:56.83 2:01.98	0.44	+4.09
4	07.15 Essendon/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Tamara McPherson	(C)	5	1:56.47 1:56.47	4:00.16 2:03.69	3.33	+7.42
5	07.02 Balmain/Manning River Amanda Cavill, Janine Lippi	(C)	8	2:05.66 2:05.66	4:01.47 1:55.81	1.31	+8.73
6	07.06 Bunbury Nola Cigulev, Jennifer Coote	(D)	4		4:06.12	4.65	+13.38
7	07.12 DMCRRC Andrea Rippon, Joanne Clarke	(C)	1	2:02.43 2:02.43	4:08.12 2:05.69	2.00	+15.38
8	07.03 Black Mountain Pam Nash, Jeanette Gasson	(D)	2	2:04.74 2:04.74	4:10.23 2:05.49	2.11	+17.49

Race 32 Championship Mens Masters C Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Pa... Rick Kranen	(C)	5	1:46.19 (1) 1:46.19	3:43.87 1:57.68	0.00	+0.00
2	08.03 Corio Bay Richard Axe	(C)	4	1:51.06 (4) 1:51.06	3:44.65 1:53.59	0.78	+0.78
3	08.02 Commercial Jeffery Peereboom	(D)	1	1:49.59 (2) 1:49.59	3:45.60 1:56.01	0.95	+1.73
4	08.01 Bris GPS Jonathan Brett	(C)	3	1:50.12 (3) 1:50.12	3:48.94 1:58.82	3.34	+5.07
5	08.14 Shoalhaven Dean Watts	(C)	2	1:51.81 (5) 1:51.81	3:50.33 1:58.52	1.39	+6.46
6	08.16 Tamar Stuart Sayer	(C)	7	1:56.91 (8) 1:56.91	3:55.04 1:58.13	4.71	+11.17
7	08.15 St George Robert Henderson	(C)	6	1:55.63 (6) 1:55.63	3:56.49 2:00.86	1.45	+12.62
8	08.08 Lindisfarne Peter Holloway	(D)	8	1:56.33 (7) 1:56.33	3:57.79 2:01.46	1.30	+13.92

Race 33 Championship Mens Masters G Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	09.04 Endeavour Digby Rayward	(G)	2	1:58.48 (1) 1:58.48	4:09.10 2:10.62	0.00	+0.00
2	09.05 Leichhardt Brian Davis	(G)	4	1:59.53 (2) 1:59.53	4:09.31 2:09.78	0.21	+0.21
3	09.03 Corio Bay Jeff Sykes	(G)	6	2:03.34 (3) 2:03.34	4:14.35 2:11.01	5.04	+5.25
4	09.12 Shoalhaven Anthony Ellman-Brown	(G)	8	2:07.64 (5) 2:07.64	4:18.37 2:10.73	4.02	+9.27
5	09.02 Canberra John Simson	(H)	5	2:03.94 (4) 2:03.94	4:20.35 2:16.41	1.98	+11.25
6	09.06 Melbourne Paul Bridgeford	(G)	7	2:10.09 (6) 2:10.09	4:23.38 2:13.29	3.03	+14.28
7	09.13 Tamar Alan Kitto	(G)	3	2:12.71 (7) 2:12.71	4:26.40 2:13.69	3.02	+17.30
8	09.01 Black Mountain Alex Leitch	(G)	1	2:29.78 (8) 2:29.78	4:54.55 2:24.77	28.15	+45.45

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 34 Championship Mens Masters H Four (Coxed)					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Richmond Composite M.Tippett*,M.Knowles*,L.Koekoek,R.Dennis,c:M.Tubb	(H) 5	1:59.89 (1) 1:59.89	4:03.81 2:03.92	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01 Riverside Composite R.Dawson,D.Millikan,D.Gibb,A.Ryan*,c:J.Johnstone	(H) 4	2:00.96 (2) 2:00.96	4:04.89 2:03.93	1.08	+1.08

*substitute

Race 35 Championship Mens Masters B Eight					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	13.04 Toowong Composite C.Bailey,A.Moynihan,P.O'Dwyer,P.Taylor*, P.Thoren*,A.Henwood*,B.Law,P.Schryver,c:J.Gilbert	(C) 6	1:32.02 (2) 1:32.02	3:03.95 1:31.93	0.00	+0.00
2	13.02 Black Mountain Composite P.Bird*,R.Dean*,B.Smith*,G.Brown, S.Mirtschin,M.Little,D.Pentony,T.Hall,c:R.McCallum	(B) 3	1:30.99 (1) 1:30.99	3:05.26 1:34.27	1.31	+1.31
3	13.05 TUBC Composite M.Rice,D.Backhouse,K.Major,T.Wilcox, S.Glascott,P.Quick,R.Glendenning,P.Hutton,c:R.Wright	(B) 2	1:33.41 (4) 1:33.41	3:08.21 1:34.80	2.95	+4.26
3	13.01 Balmain/Old Ignatians S.Jenkins,E.Sturrock,M.Innes,T.Hugh, N.Smith,J.Cape,J.Armati,S.Lyne,c:C.Done	(B) 5	1:32.28 (3) 1:32.28	3:08.21 1:35.93	2.95	+4.26
5	13.03 Power House P.Leahy,B.Winnen*,B.Woffenden,A.Hill, J.Hills,M.Taylor,D.Dickens,N.Hatjiandreou,c:T.Spivakovsky	(B) 4	1:38.45 (5) 1:38.45	3:26.36 1:47.91	18.15	+22.41

*substitute

Race 36 Championship Womens Masters F Four (Coxed)					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	14.02 Toowong/Townsville JCU J.Kelly,L.Brown,C.Watters,M.Elliott,c:K.Wilson	(F) 4	2:04.25 (1) 2:04.25	4:15.62 2:11.37	0.00	+0.00
2	14.01 Riverside S.Booth,Z.Smith,J.Dawson,L.Kenner,c:S.Holst	(F) 5	2:17.43 (2) 2:17.43	4:45.37 2:27.94	29.75	+29.75

Race 37 Championship Womens Masters F Four (Coxless)					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	15.01 North Esk J.Mezger,S.Burdach,M.Earles,B.Mulligan	(F) 5	2:01.55 (1) 2:01.55	4:12.77 2:11.22	0.00	+0.00
2	15.02 Sydney University S.Tattersall,A.Tout,W.Zammit,M.Boland	(F) 4	2:09.88 (2) 2:09.88	4:27.21 2:17.33	14.44	+14.44

Race 38 Championship Mens Masters E Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	16.20 St George Peter McLaren, Alan Pollock	(E) 4	1:41.85 1:41.85	3:28.25 1:46.40	0.00	+0.00
2	16.01 ANU/Uni of QLD Ian Luxford, Peter Macartney	(E) 6	1:43.66 1:43.66	3:29.35 1:45.69	1.10	+1.10
3	16.08 DMCRC/Mercantile Stephen Mollard, Sam Mollard	(F) 1	1:47.54 1:47.54	3:37.52 1:49.98	8.17	+9.27
4	16.12 Manning River John Corbett, Graham Nix	(E) 7	1:48.68 1:48.68	3:40.16 1:51.48	2.64	+11.91
5	16.05 Corio Bay Jeff Sykes, Peter Searle	(E) 5	1:49.32 1:49.32	3:42.03 1:52.71	1.87	+13.78
6	16.21 Tamar Mark Wilson, Andrew Calvert	(E) 3	1:51.81 1:51.81	3:43.70 1:51.89	1.67	+15.45
7	16.09 Drummoyne/Mosman Peter Spasojevic, Branko Kovacic	(E) 2	1:49.80 1:49.80	3:47.80 1:58.00	4.10	+19.55
8	16.11 Glebe Mark McKeown, Mark Tietjen	(E) 8		3:49.45	1.65	+21.20

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 39 Championship Womens Masters B Pair (Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	17.04 Essendon/Melbourne Tanja Nishibata, Tamara McPherson	(B) 3	1:52.75 (1) 1:52.75	3:54.85 2:02.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.01 Bucks Jacqui Hope, Kate Thomas	(B) 5	1:57.17 (2) 1:57.17	4:02.90 2:05.73	8.05	+8.05	
3	17.02 Canberra Elaine Bissaker, Emy Ayliffe	(C) 1	2:02.38 (4) 2:02.38	4:05.07 2:02.69	2.17	+10.22	
4	17.03 Commercial Mary Fenn, Christine Taylor	(C) 6	2:01.07 (3) 2:01.07	4:09.33 2:08.26	4.26	+14.48	
5	17.06 Melbourne Megan Small, Elaine Miles	(B) 4	2:04.65 (5) 2:04.65	4:12.82 2:08.17	3.49	+17.97	
6	17.07 Power House Kirsten Chapman, Virginia Tainton	(B) 7	2:05.79 (6) 2:05.79	4:14.21 2:08.42	1.39	+19.36	
	17.05 Fremantle/ANA Denise Dagley, Julia Dick	(B) 2	SCRATCHED				

Race 40 Championship Mens Masters F Four (Coxed)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	19.09 Toowong/Banks A.Macsporrnan,N.Wallrock,C.Shinners,P.Jell,c:N.Case	(F) 4	1:41.45 (1) 1:41.45	3:29.20 1:47.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.05 Mosman J.Hardy,J.Taylor,J.Struik,J.May,c:R.Wright	(F) 7	1:46.75 (2) 1:46.75	3:37.84 1:51.09	8.64	+8.64	
3	19.01 Canberra P.Laidlaw,J.Daley,T.Wilkes,G.Humphries,c:D.Warren-Smith	(F) 5	1:53.77 (3) 1:53.77	3:49.95 1:56.18	12.11	+20.75	
4	19.03 Melbourne Uni S.Spittle,P.Martin,R.Maple,R.Parker,c:J.Henry	(G) 1	1:56.66 (5) 1:56.66	3:53.64 1:56.98	3.69	+24.44	
5	19.08 Power House P.Benson,B.Beattie,S.Spring,B.Smith,c:D.Spring	(F) 6	1:59.06 (7) 1:59.06	3:57.00 1:57.94	3.36	+27.80	
6	19.06 North Esk G.Earles,R.Pennington,R.Wilson,J.Burbury,c:J.Fenner	(F) 3	1:58.03 (6) 1:58.03	3:59.90 2:01.87	2.90	+30.70	
7	19.10 Torrens Composite P.Erskine,D.Eichler,R.Skipper,L.Mitchell,c:S.Trinne	(F) 2	1:55.21 (4) 1:55.21	4:03.30 2:08.09	3.40	+34.10	
	19.07 Pembroke Mast P.Game,T.Rettig,J.Lister,P.Hodson,c:A.Jamieson	(F) 8	SCRATCHED				

Race 41 Championship Mens Masters F Four (Coxless)						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	20.03 Melbourne Uni (Rickards,McKeand,Whiting,Rees)	(F) 4	NTT	0.00	+0.00		
2	20.06 Sydney/Leichhardt (Davis,Hogan,Ambler,Armstrong)	(F) 7		9.08	+9.08		
3	20.01 Drummoyne (Dwyer,Andrews,Andrews,Wearne)	(F) 2		1.90	+10.98		
4	20.04 Mosman (North Ash,Connaghan,Mayoh,Titterton)	(F) 1		5.13	+16.11		
5	20.05 Power House (O'Dowd,Rizzardi,White,Pullin)	(F) 3		3.78	+19.89		
6	20.07 TUBC (Edwards,Nichols,Newitt,Hepper)	(F) 5		6.29	+26.18		
	20.02 Glebe/Mosman (Braslin,Newcomb,Davis,Mackney)	(F) 6	SCRATCHED				

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships

Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 42 Championship Womens Masters E Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.03 Canberra Susan Linacre	(E) 4	2:06.89 (1) 2:06.89	4:24.02 2:17.13	0.00	+0.00
2	21.08 Hawthorn Josephine Bant	(E) 5	2:15.14 (4) 2:15.14	4:27.70 2:12.56	3.68	+3.68
3	21.09 Leichhardt Sandra Rourke	(E) 6	2:12.93 (2) 2:12.93	4:30.30 2:17.37	2.60	+6.28
4	21.07 Endeavour Chris Brennan	(E) 2	2:14.39 (3) 2:14.39	4:35.30 2:20.91	5.00	+11.28
5	21.11 Mosman Kathryn Alexander	(E) 7	2:17.41 (6) 2:17.41	4:38.68 2:21.27	3.38	+14.66
6	21.05 Commercial Barbara Hall	(E) 3	2:15.69 (5) 2:15.69	4:40.65 2:24.96	1.97	+16.63
7	21.10 Mosman Elizabeth Burrows	(E) 8	2:20.82 (8) 2:20.82	4:42.68 2:21.86	2.03	+18.66
8	21.06 Drummoyne Lindy Nisbett	(E) 1	2:18.05 (7) 2:18.05	4:44.38 2:26.33	1.70	+20.36

Race 43 Mixed Masters D Quad Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.24 St George/Port Macquarie S.Irons,S.Harrison,K.Chilton,K.Macready	(D) 3	1:40.73 (1) 1:40.73	3:24.74 1:44.01	0.00	+0.00
2	22.13 Essendon Composite C.Manning,P.Whiting,S.Allsop,R.Saul	(D) 8	1:41.99 (2) 1:41.99	3:25.01 1:43.02	0.27	+0.27
3	22.15 Manning River/Balmain J.Lippi,A.Cavill,R.Halliday,J.Corbett	(D) 6	1:46.95 (3) 1:46.95	3:32.89 1:45.94	7.88	+8.15
4	22.19 New Norfolk/Lindisfarne C.Nichols,J.Johnstone,P.Nichols,D.Howard	(D) 2	1:48.37 (4) 1:48.37	3:37.25 1:48.88	4.36	+12.51
5	22.26 Tamar P.Winwood,J.Fraser,W.Calvert,M.Wilson	(D) 5	1:49.51 (6) 1:49.51	3:38.61 1:49.10	1.36	+13.87
6	22.29 Yarra Yarra J.Plummer,S.Lovick,W.Yann,J.Yann	(D) 7	1:50.04 (7) 1:50.04	3:41.00 1:50.96	2.39	+16.26
7	22.02 Black Mountain A.Leitch,P.Nash,P.Wright,J.Gasson	(A) 1	1:50.73 (8) 1:50.73	3:42.57 1:51.84	1.57	+17.83
8	22.03 Black Mountain/Canberra E.Sommer,A.Brian,P.Davoren,T.Hall	(D) 4	1:49.23 (5) 1:49.23	3:44.20 1:54.97	1.63	+19.46

Race 44 Mixed Masters D Quad Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.09 Commercial J.Hart*,S.Broadley,J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald	(D) 7	0:51.68 (1) 0:51.68	2:38.93 1:47.25	0.00	+0.00
2	22.14 Leichhardt/St George R.Henderson,A.Pollock,D.Williams,D.Fekete	(D) 6	0:54.32 (2) 0:54.32	2:43.05 1:48.73	4.12	+4.12
3	22.21 Richmond Composite J.Dewar,M.Cornwell,M.Heaton-Harris,G.Goss	(D) 3	0:55.29 (3) 0:55.29	2:43.11 1:47.82	0.06	+4.18
4	22.17 Mosman P.Bartels,G.Kellner,A.Taylor,J.Taylor	(D) 1	0:56.49 (4) 0:56.49	2:48.95 1:52.46	5.84	+10.02
5	22.10 Commercial Composite P.Cox,I.Holzberger,A.Wallace,J.Cook	(D) 5	0:59.89 (5) 0:59.89	2:53.44 1:53.55	4.49	+14.51
6	22.04 Bunbury M.Gianotti,M.Hogan,B.Seroka,P.Barbera	(D) 2	1:01.28 (6) 1:01.28	2:56.78 1:55.50	3.34	+17.85
7	22.28 Wentworth H.Healy,K.Stockman,S.Cross,M.Cesco	(D) 4	1:15.22 (7) 1:15.22	3:27.39 2:12.17	30.61	+48.46

*substitute

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships

Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 45 Mixed Masters D Quad Scull						Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	22.11 Corio Bay P.Aberle,D.Clingeffer-Woodford,R.Axe,P.Westendorf	(D) 7	1:43.98 (1) 1:43.98	3:34.25 1:50.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.05 Bunbury/WARC M.Lane,M.Curran,J.Coote,N.Cigulev	(D) 2	1:49.51 (2) 1:49.51	3:38.56 1:49.05	4.31	+4.31	
3	22.16 Melbourne Uni/Essendon M.Davis,J.Marr,G.Haslam,J.Michelmore	(D) 4	1:50.11 (3) 1:50.11	3:40.41 1:50.30	1.85	+6.16	
4	22.22 Sandy Bay A.Jackson,E.Butler,R.Gerathy,S.Devereaux	(D) 1	1:53.68 (4) 1:53.68	3:47.92 1:54.24	7.51	+13.67	
5	22.07 Carrum H.Kelly,F.Van De Velde,G.Thomson,D.Wemmering	(D) 6	1:54.44 (5) 1:54.44	3:53.11 1:58.67	5.19	+18.86	
6	22.06 Canberra (Defence RA) J.Reis,A.Creagh,M.Clifford,A.Horsburgh	(D) 5	1:58.25 (6) 1:58.25	4:00.48 2:02.23	7.37	+26.23	
7	22.20 Power House/Melbourne J.Earl*,D.Van Der Kraan,G.Bellis,D.McManamny	(D) 3	2:04.69 (7) 2:04.69	4:12.64 2:07.95	12.16	+38.39	

*substitute

Race 46 Mixed Masters D Quad Scull						Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	22.01 ANU/Canberra S.Donoghoe,P.Philippa*,E.Bissaker,P.Macartney	(D) 4	1:46.08 (1) 1:46.08	3:36.16 1:50.08	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.27 Tamar/DMCRC A.Hamilton,J.Clarke,A.Kitto,S.Sayer	(D) 2	1:48.62 (2) 1:48.62	3:39.99 1:51.37	3.83	+3.83	
3	22.12 DMCRC/Mercantile M.Duffy,S.Mollard,P.Humphries*,S.Mollard	(E) 7	1:49.14 (3) 1:49.14	3:51.86 2:02.72	11.87	+15.70	
4	22.23 Sandy Bay/DMCRC E.Beecroft,A.Rippon,C.Potter,C.Rippon	(E) 6	1:52.71 (4) 1:52.71	3:58.19 2:05.48	6.33	+22.03	
5	22.18 New Norfolk/Lindisfarne C.MacLeod,H.Howarth,T.Wilson-Haffenden,K.Graham	(D) 3	1:55.92 (5) 1:55.92	4:03.90 2:07.98	5.71	+27.74	
6	22.08 Caulfield Grammarians M.Sisson,K.Conrick,S.McIver,C.Smith	(D) 1	2:04.26 (6) 2:04.26	4:12.72 2:08.46	8.82	+36.56	
	22.25 Sydney Uni Composite W.Zammit,P.Spasojevic,J.Johnson,A.Tout	(E) 5					

*substitute

Race 47 Mixed Masters A & B Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	23.02 Canberra Emy Ayliffe, Damien Pentony	(B) 5	1:43.89 1:43.89	3:33.19 1:49.30	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	23.10 North Esk Judy Fenner, Patrick Bird	(B) 6	1:46.24 1:46.24	3:36.62 1:50.38	GO	3.43	+3.43
3	23.05 Essendon Tamara McPherson, Scott Riddell	(B) 4	1:47.27 1:47.27	3:36.78 1:49.51	GO	0.16	+3.59
4	23.01 Bucks/Lindisfarne Aaron Midgeley, Jacqui Hope	(B) 8	1:52.52 1:52.52	3:48.08 1:55.56	GO	11.30	+14.89
5	23.07 Lindisfarne Emma McDowell, David Banks	(B) 7	1:53.34 1:53.34	3:52.08 1:58.74	GO	4.00	+18.89
6	23.11 Richmond Karen Doggett, Barry Campbell	(A) 1	2:01.97 2:01.97	4:01.65 1:59.68	2	9.57	+28.46
7	23.12 Ulverstone Kate Bishop, Nick Richardson	(B) 3	2:00.24 2:00.24	4:07.62 2:07.38	GO	5.97	+34.43
8	23.03 Canberra Esther Harvey, Jeff Hart	(A) 2		4:24.80	2	17.18	+51.61

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships
Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 48 Mixed Masters A & B Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	23.04 CWC/Griffith Uni Surfer... Rick Kranen, Karen Smith	(C) 6		3:41.36	0.00	+0.00
2	23.13 WARC/Fremantle Julia Dick, Peter Klemm	(B) 2	1:56.48 1:56.48	3:42.33 1:45.85	0.97	+0.97
3	23.14 Cairns Peter Thoren, Kylie Pedder	(C) 4	1:53.34 1:53.34	3:44.04 1:50.70	1.71	+2.68
4	23.06 Footscray Geoff Lowe, Katie Stoeckel	(C) 3		3:45.18	1.14	+3.82
5	23.15 Cairns Alan Henwood, Elicia De La Paix	(C) 7	1:57.38 1:57.38	3:47.52 1:50.14	2.34	+6.16
6	23.08 Lindisfarne/Bucks Kate Thomas, Peter Holloway	(C) 5	1:58.16 1:58.16	3:56.09 1:57.93	8.57	+14.73
7	23.09 Mildura/Wentworth Guy Wight, Stefanie Schneider	(B) 1	2:00.74 2:00.74	4:05.79 2:05.05	9.70	+24.43

Race 49 Mixed Masters C Eight					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.01 Barwon Composite C.Grayston,J.Gratton-Vaughan,F.Spriggs,K.Boland*, D.McPherson,R.Tomczak,R.George,A.Cleary,c:K.Wilson	(C) 5	1:36.99 (1) 1:36.99	3:17.72 1:40.73	0.00	+0.00
2	24.08 Toowong Composite T.Evans,S.Broadley,J.Bourne,L.Daly, C.Bailey,A.Moynihan,B.Law,P.Schryver,c:J.Gilbert	(C) 4	1:38.72 (2) 1:38.72	3:18.74 1:40.02	1.02	+1.02
3	24.03 Melbourne Composite S.Bartlett,W.Schumer,D.Borgert*,L.Sutherland, M.Tunevitsch,S.Tonks,M.Baxter,M.Harrison,c:H.Sutherland	(C) 3	1:40.22 (3) 1:40.22	3:23.51 1:43.29	4.77	+5.79
4	24.07 Tamar/DMCRC M.Taylor,C.Hughes,F.Jones,N.Webb*, A.Calvert,R.Norton,S.Chadwick,R.Campbell,c:H.Morgan	(A) 2	1:43.10 (4) 1:43.10	3:23.84 1:40.74	0.33	+6.12
5	24.05 Power House/Melbourne E.Carrigy,K.Taylor,C.Browne,K.Russell, B.Woffenden,B.Winnen*,A.Hill,F.Van der Kraan,c:F.Finlayson	(C) 6	1:46.46 (5) 1:46.46	3:35.15 1:48.69	11.31	+17.43

*substitute

Race 50 Mixed Masters C Eight					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.06 Power House P.Leahy,N.Hatjiandreou,R.Baltutis,A.Rizzardi, K.Andrews,H.Menhennitt,K.Chapman,V.Tainton,c:C.Ripper	(C) 3	1:44.38 (2) 1:44.38	3:26.12 1:41.74	0.00	+0.00
2	24.04 Melbourne Uni/Essendon N.Dwyer,M.Williams,S.Hindson,L.Ambrose, P.Ferguson,T.Wood*,B.Sweeney,P.Nicholson,c:J.Scott	(E) 4	1:42.02 (1) 1:42.02	3:28.10 1:46.08	1.98	+1.98
3	24.09 Torrens L.Sandow,L.Montgomery,L.Jessup,L.Munns, R.Curkpatrick,L.Spargo,C.Heaton-Harris,R.Hendry,c:S.Trinne	(D) 6	1:50.23 (3) 1:50.23	3:43.80 1:53.57	15.70	+17.68
4	24.02 Latrobe Uni J.Botham,M.Burrell*,D.Henry,P.Witham, C.Wilson,L.Sullivan*,J.Hutchinson,J.Barrett,c:L.Meagher	(E) 5	1:53.85 (4) 1:53.85	3:47.21 1:53.36	3.41	+21.09

*substitute

2011 Australian Masters' Rowing Championships

Thursday, 2 June 2011

Race 51 Mixed Masters F - J Four (Coxed)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	25.01 Canberra J.Corry,G.Colledge,M.Colledge,B.Hewitt,c:A.Whelan	(G) 1	2:02.30 (1) 2:02.30	4:06.36 2:04.06	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.05 Mosman M.Small,E.Burrows,P.Mayoh,J.May,c:R.Wright	(F) 4	2:10.22 (3) 2:10.22	4:08.43 1:58.21	9	2.07	+2.07	
3	25.03 Mannum Composite G.Kalanj,C.Mussared,P.Gebhardt,D.Mobbs,c:V.Knight	(F) 2	2:13.67 (4) 2:13.67	4:11.24 1:57.57	9	2.81	+4.88	
4	25.02 Drummoyne A.Warner,L.Miladinovic,J.Andrews,J.Dwyer,c:T.O'Hanlon	(F) 5	2:14.29 (5) 2:14.29	4:12.68 1:58.39	9	1.44	+6.32	
5	25.04 Mersey Composite H.Foley,M.Earles*,M.Knowles,M.Tippett,c:N.Dolbel	(G) 3	2:06.21 (2) 2:06.21	4:15.89 2:09.68	GO	3.21	+9.53	
6	25.06 North Esk J.Mezger,J.Thompson*,R.Pennington,G.Earles,c:D.Ottaway	(F) 7	2:16.12 (6) 2:16.12	4:23.92 2:07.80	9	8.03	+17.56	
7	25.07 Sydney Uni Composite M.Tattersall,J.Zammit,A.Pugh,M.Boland,c:S.Holst	(F) 6	2:20.32 (7) 2:20.32	4:35.01 2:14.69	9	11.09	+28.65	

*substitute